Expires 06/30/9		08-13-2002 ##################################	1986	PATENT
W	REC REC			
- Akver		102188579		(-) (i)
TO: The Commission Submission Type	er of Patents and Trademarks	O	original document	(s) or copy(les).
⊠ New	0-5-06	Assignment	☐ Security Agre	ement
Resubmission Document ID #	(Non-Recordation)	License	☐ Change of N	ame
Correction of P		☐ Merger	Other	
∐ Reel#	Frame #		U.S. Governm	
Corrective Doc	ument Frame	`	NLY by U.S. Govern	
	#	☐ Departme	entai File	Secret File
Conveying Part	y(ies)	Mark if additional name	s of conveying pa	rties attached Execution Date
Name (line 1)	Anreas HANKE			Month Day Year 06 07 2002
Traine (into 1)	Allieds HARINE			
Name (line 2)				
Second Party				Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	Reinhard Plietsch			07 05 2002
		1.101		
Name (line 2)				within .
Receiving Party	Disale & Dealers inc	☐ Mark if addition	onal names of rec	eiving parties attached
Name (line 1)	Black & Decker Inc.	Who we		If document to be reco is an assignment and
Name (line 2)				receiving party is not domiciled in the Unite
Address (line 1)	Drummond Plaza Office P	·ark		an appointment of a d representative is attac
	4400161			(Designation must be separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 2)	1423 Kirkwood Highway			Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	Newark	Delaware/USA] [19	9711
l	City esentative Name and A	State/Country ddress Enter for th	e first Receiving I	Zip Code Party only.
Domestic Repr				
Domestic Representation				
· .				
Name			, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	
Name Address (line 1)				
Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2)				
Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3)		FOR OFFICE USE ONL	Y	
Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4)				
Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4) Public burden reporting time for reviewing the curve u.s. Patent and Trader	for this collection of information is ocument and gathering the data ne mark Office, Chief Information Offic jet, Paperwork Reduction Project (Trademark Assignment Practice. I	estimated to average approximate eeded to complete the Cover She er, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to 0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20 DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO F	ely 30 minutes per 0 et. Send comments o the Office of Infon 503. See OMB Infor RECORD ASSIGNM	regarding this burden esti- nation and Regulatory Aff mation Collection Budget ENT DOCUMENTS TO T
Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4) Public burden reporting time for reviewing the county of the county	locument and gathering the data ne nark Office, Chief Information Offic jet, Paperwork Reduction Project ((Trademark Assignment Practice. [estimated to average approximate seeded to complete the Cover She er, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to 2651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20 DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO Fecorded with required covers.	ely 30 minutes per 0 et. Send comments to the Office of Infon 503. See OMB Infor RECORD ASSIGNM r sheet(s) inform	regarding this burden esti nation and Regulatory Aff mation Collection Budget ENT DOCUMENTS TO T nation to:

PATENT REEL: 013173 FRAME: 0292

FORM PTO-1619 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	PB	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT		
Correspondent	Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	410-716-2773		
Name	Michael P. Leary				
Address (line 1)	The Black & Decker Co	orporation			
Address (line 2)	701 East Joppa Road				
Address (line 3)	Towson, Maryland 21286				
Address (line 4)					
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments # 4					
Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s)					
		or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTI	I numbers for the same property).		
Patent	Application Number(s)	Pa	tent Number(s)		
10/126,567					
					
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new Patent Application</u> , enter the date the patent application was <u>Month Day Year</u> signed by the first named executing inventor.					
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)					
DOT					
	Enter PCT application number PCT				
Number as not been assigned. PCT PCT PCT			PCT		
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1					
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40					
Method of P Deposit Acc	*	nclosed Deposit Account 🛭			
•		ditional fees can be charged to the account.)			
Deposit Account Number: # 02-2548					
	Authorizati	ion to charge additional fees:	Yes 🛛 No 🗌		
Statement and Signature					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as					
indicated he	erein.	Minter C Oliver	ιΛ.		
Michael P. Leary		Medial Hicar	July 22, 2002		
Name of Perso	n Signing	Signature	Date		



RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

Conveying Party(ies)	☐ Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached
Enter additional Conveying Parti	Execution Date
Name (line 1) Stefan D. G	Month Day Year
Name (line 2)	
rane (into 2)	Execution Date
	Month Day Year
Name (line 1) Heinz-Wern	er Faatz 06 07 2002
Name (line 2)	
	Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1) Reimund Be	
Name (line 2)	
Receiving Party(ies)	
	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name (line 1)	
Name (line 1)	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 3)	receiving party is not
Name (line 2)	domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1)	of a domestic
Address (line 1)	representative is attached. (Designation must be
	a separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 2)	Assignment
Address (line 3)	
Ci	ty State/Country Zip Code
Name (line 1)	T If document to be recorded
(If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving
Name (line 2)	party is not domiciled in the United
(States, an appointment
Address (line 1)	of a domestic representative is attached.
,	(Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)	Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	
Ci	·
Application Number(s) or	Patent Number(s)
	ion Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).
Patent Application I	Number(s) Patent Number(s)
	—,

PATENT REEL: 013173 FRAME: 0294

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

WHEREAS, We, Andreas HANKE of Sonnering 1, 65520 Bad Camberg, Germany, Reinhard PLIETSCH of Schubertstr. 3, D-65611 Brechen, Germany, Stefan D. GENSMANN of In den Wiesen 4, D-56132-Frücht, Germany, Heinz-Werner Faatz of Buchenbuschweg 20, D-61389 Schmitten, Germany and Reimund BECHT of Gerhard-von-Dietz-Strasse 13, D-65597 Hühnfelden 1, Germany, have made an invention in HAMMER (designated Case P-US-PR-1059) which is the subject of US Patent Application No. 10/126,567 filed April 19, 2002; and

WHEREAS, BLACK & DECKER INC. of Newark, Delaware, U.S.A., whose post office address is Drummond Plaza Office Park, 1423 Kirkwood Highway, Newark, Delaware 19711, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in said United States Application;

NOW, THEREFORE, We confirm that the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention in the United States has been assigned and transferred to said BLACK & DECKER INC., its successors, nominees or other legal representatives, and We do hereby further expressly assign and transfer unto said BLACK & DECKER INC., its successors, nominees or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to said United States Application including all priority rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property applicable thereto and the entire exclusive right to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon;

And We do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said BLACK & DECKER INC. as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same.

Witnesses:

John Sa.h

Miwindowstwinwordispecsipriosgid.doc

RECORDED: 08/05/2002

Andreas HANKE

AUCNEUS X

Date

C7. CG. C2

Reinhard PLIETSCH

Plut Solution

Date

7. O2

Stefan D. GENSMANN

Date

07.06.2002

Heinz-Wemer FAATZ

Date

07.06.2002

Reimund BECHT

Linual Field

Date

07.06.2002

PATENT REEL: 013173 FRAME: 0295